



Allianz Partners

Group Communications

Media release

Fisker collaborates with Allianz Partners to provide peace of mind roadside assistance support for European customers

Paris / Munich, 23th May, 2023

Fisker Inc. (NYSE: FSR) ("Fisker"), driven by a mission to create the world's most emotional and sustainable electric vehicles, announces a new partnership with Allianz Partners, a leading company in B2B2C assistance and insurance solutions, to provide comprehensive roadside assistance for Fisker customers in Europe.

Bringing decades of experience in roadside assistance, and a commitment to sustainability as a leading provider to Battery Electric Vehicle players, Allianz Partners provides Fisker customers 24/7 access to a full suite of services from breakdown and tire support to managing alternative travel arrangements and more, providing reassurance and peace of mind for drivers on the open road.

"At its core, Fisker is committed to providing our buyers with high-quality products and industry-leading services. Allianz Partners is a great partner for us, building on our commitment to deliver confidence and convenience to our drivers every day," says Henrik Fisker, CEO and Chairman of the Board.

"We are very proud that Fisker appointed us as partner of choice for their roadside assistance program in Europe. At Allianz Partners we uniquely combine services, insurance, digital technology and the human touch – just a click away, ensuring that our customers have peace of mind while on the road", says Tomas Kunzmann, CEO Allianz Partners.

Allianz Partners' service portfolio will be accessible to customers in 15 European markets, starting in Fisker's launch markets of Austria, Denmark, France, Germany, Norway, Sweden, and the United Kingdom.

The assistance package is available to Fisker customers for up to six years or 100,000 km / 60,000 UK miles, whichever comes first. It includes coverage in a broad range of more than 20 European countries outside the driver's home nation for further reassurance on trips abroad.

Press contacts

Allianz Partners: FleishmanHillard: allianzpartners@fleishmaneurope.com

Fisker Europe: Franziska Queling, Regional Head of Public Relations Europe fqueling@fiskerinc.com

About Allianz Partners

Allianz Partners is a world leader in B2B2C insurance and assistance, offering global solutions that span international health and life, travel insurance, mobility and assistance. Customer driven, our innovative experts are redefining insurance services by delivering future-ready, high-tech high-touch products and solutions that go beyond traditional insurance. Our products are embedded seamlessly into our partners' businesses or sold directly to customers, and are available through several commercial brands including Allianz Assistance, Allianz Travel and Allianz Care. Present in over 75 countries, our 21,900 employees speak 70 languages, handle over 72,5 million cases each year, and are motivated to go the extra mile to offer peace of mind to our customers around the world.

For more information, please visit: www.allianz-partners.com

Social media



Follow us on Twitter @AllianzPartners



Follow us on LinkedIn Allianz Partners



Follow us on Youtube /allianzpartners



Follow us on Instagram @allianzpartners

About Fisker Inc.

California-based Fisker Inc. is revolutionizing the automotive industry by designing and developing individual mobility in alignment with nature. Passionately driven by a vision of a clean future for all, the company is on a mission to create the world's most sustainable and emotional electric vehicles. To learn more, visit Fiskerinc.com content exclusive Fisker's enjoy across social channels: Facebook, Instagram, Twitter, YouTube, and LinkedIn.

Download the revolutionary new Fisker mobile app from the App Store or Google Play store.

Forward-Looking Statements

This press release includes forward-looking statements, which are subject to the "safe harbor" provisions of the US Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. These statements may be identified by words such as "feel," "believes," expects," "estimates," "projects," "intends," "should," "is to be," or the negative of such terms, or other comparable terminology and include, among other things, the quotation of our CEO, the statements regarding the planned launch timing, pricing, delivery, and estimated range of the Fisker Ocean, the planned timing of the opening of Fisker facilities, the Company's future performance, and other future events that involve risks and uncertainties. Such forward-looking statements are not guarantees of future performance and are subject to risks and uncertainties, which could cause actual results to differ materially from the forward-looking statements contained herein due to many factors, including, but not limited to: Fisker's limited operating history; Fisker's ability to enter into additional manufacturing and other contracts with Magna or tier-one suppliers in order to execute on its business plan; the risk that OEM and supply partners do not meet agreed-upon timelines or experience capacity constraints; Fisker may experience significant delays in the design, manufacture, regulatory approval, launch and financing of its vehicles; Fisker's ability to execute its business model, including market acceptance of its planned products and services; Fisker's inability to retain key personnel and to hire additional personnel; competition in the electric vehicle market; Fisker's inability to develop a sales distribution network; and the ability to protect its intellectual property rights; and those factors discussed in Fisker's Annual Report on Form 10-K, under the heading "Risk Factors", filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC"), as supplemented by Quarterly Reports on Form 10-Q, and other reports and documents Fisker files from time to time with the SEC. Any forward-looking statements speak only as of the date on which they are made, and Fisker undertakes no obligation to update any forward-looking statement to reflect events or circumstances after the date of this press release.